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SPM-BLACK BLACK FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-BLUE BLAST BLUE BLAST FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-BP BRIGHT PINK EACH -$                           

SPM-BRIGHT PINK BRIGHT PINK FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-BS BLUE STARDUST POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SPM-CANDY RASPBERRY CANDY RASPBERRY FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-CANDY VIOLET CANDY VIOLET FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-CGF CLOTHING GUARDS- FABRIC PAIR 75.00$                       

SPM-CGR CLOTHING GUARDS- Q.R. RIGID PAIR 128.00$                     

SPM-COSMIC PURPLE COSMIC PURPLE POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SPM-CR CANDY RASPBERRY EACH -$                           

SPM-CTBD COLOR TO BE DETERMINED EACH -$                           

SPM-CV CANDY VIOLET -$                           

SPM-ELECTRIC BLUE ELECTRIC BLUE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-EXTREME GREEN EXTREME GREEN FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-F FOLDING EACH -$                           

SPM-FDSR  DOUBLE SEAT RAIL FOR UPH/SEAT EACH -$                           

SPM-FIERY RED FIERY RED FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-FSSR FOLDING SINGLE SEAT RAIL EACH -$                           

SPM-GALAXY BLUE GALAXY BLUE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-MYSTIC TEAL MYSTIC TEAL FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-NEON YELLOW NEON YELLOW FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-NY NEON YELLOW -$                           

SPM-OCTANE ORANGE OCTANE ORANGE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-PACIFIC BLUE PACIFIC BLUE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-PASSION PURPLE PASSION PURPLE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-PINK PARFAIT PINK PARFAIT FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-RDSR RIG DOUBLE SEAT RAIL  UPH/SEAT -$                           

SPM-REALLY RED REALLY RED FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-RED SUNSET RED SUNSET FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-REV REVERSE CONFIGURATION  (FWD) EACH -$                           

SPM-RSSR RIGID W/OUT DOUBLE SEAT RAIL EACH -$                           

SPM-SPARKLE GREEN SPARKLE GREEN FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-STD STANDARD CONFIGURATION  (RWD) EACH -$                           

SPM-STORMY GRAY STORMY GRAY FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-SUGAR COOKIE SUGAR COOKIE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-SUGAR PLUM SUGAR PLUM FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-SYS-10900 FDI BACKPACK - N/C W/ SYSTEM EACH -$                           

SPM-SYS-10905 CANOPY-FLIP BACK N/C W/ SYSTEM EACH -$                           

SPM-SYS-10905-10 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 10-12 EACH K0108 -$                           

SPM-SYS-10905-12 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 12-14 EACH K0108 -$                           

SPM-SYS-10905-14 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 14-16 EACH K0108 -$                           
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SPM-SYS-10905-16 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 16-18 EACH K0108 -$                           

SPM-SYS-10905-18 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 18-20 EACH K0108 -$                           

SPM-TFBP BACK PACK (BLACK ONLY) EACH 59.00$                       

SPM-TWILIGHT TWILIGHT FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-VIGOROUS VIOLET VIGOROUS VIOLET FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-Y YELLOW POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SPM-YELLOW YELLOW FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SPM-10900 BACKPACK - FREEDOM BACKPACK EACH K0108 60.00$                       

SPM-10905 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJUSTABLE EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SPM-10905-10 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 10-12W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SPM-10905-12 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 12-14W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SPM-10905-14 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 14-16W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SPM-10905-16 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 16-18W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SPM-10905-18 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 18-20W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SPM-10917 WHEELCHAIR TOOL KIT - INTL KIT -$                           

SPM-17070 COMPOSITE FLIP UP FTPLATES PAIR -$                           

SPM-23207 MEDICAL NECESSITIES POUCH EACH 71.00$                       

SPM-23210 FLIP DOWN RIGIDIZING BAR EACH 175.00$                     

SPM-30008 TENSION ADJUSTABLE BACK UPH EACH 248.00$                     

SPM-30210 11" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30220 12" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30230 13" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30240 14" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30250 10" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30260 16" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30270 SPECTRUM 3 MINI - FOLDING FRAM EACH E1238/K0005 2,315.00$                 

SPM-30270R SPECTRUM 3 MINI - RIGID FRAME EACH E1237/K0005 2,315.00$                 

SPM-30272 SPRING LOADED POP UP; REV 6-09 PAIR -$                           

SPM-30276 NON FOLDING  (RIGID) EACH -$                           

SPM-30278 LATCH  SWING AWAY; REV 7-30-10 PAIR -$                           

SPM-30280 18" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30281 90º POP-UP SWING AWAY HANGERS EACH -$                           

SPM-30284 75º POP-UP SWING AWAY HANGERS EACH -$                           

SPM-30285 4" SHORT LENGTH ADJ EXTENSION PAIR -$                           

SPM-30286 6" MEDIUM LENGTH ADJ EXTENSION PAIR -$                           

SPM-30290 15" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30330 17" WIDE EACH -$                           

SPM-30332 SOLID SEAT/BACK (EZ LITE/SNAP) EACH 655.00$                     

SPM-30488 8" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30499 9" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30500 10" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30501 11" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

Page 2 of 12



--

SP3/SPM/FD2

4/27/2022

Freedom Designs
 2241 Madera Rd.

 Simi Valley, CA 93065

 800.331.8551 || www.freedomdesigns.com

customerservice@freedomdesigns.com 

Part No. Description UOM HCPC Retail

SPM-30502 12" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30503 13" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30504 14" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30505 15" DEEP SEAT SLING (MINI SP3) EACH -$                           

SPM-30509 SPM SMALL LENGTH 9"-12" EACH -$                           

SPM-30510 SPM LONG LENGTH 11"-14" EACH -$                           

SPM-30511 SHORT BACKPOSTS W/CLAMPS PAIR 102.00$                     

SPM-30512 MEDIUM BACKPOSTS W/CLAMPS PAIR 102.00$                     

SPM-30513 PUSH HANDLE EXT WIDTH ADJ REM PAIR 102.00$                     

SPM-30514 MEDIUM PUSH HANDLE (23" HIGH) PAIR -$                           

SPM-30515 SHORT PUSH HANDLE (20" HIGH) PAIR -$                           

SPM-30516 TALL BACKPOSTS  (26" HIGH) PAIR -$                           

SPM-30517 INDIV STROLLER HNDL EXT REMOV PAIR 110.00$                     

SPM-30518 STANDARD 90° BEND BACKPOSTS PAIR -$                           

SPM-30519 ERGO BEND PAIR -$                           

SPM-30526 STROLLER HNDL WIDTH ADJ/ REMOV PAIR 128.00$                     

SPM-30538 SPM SMALL FRAME LENGTH 8-13 EACH -$                           

SPM-30539 SPM LONG FRAME LENGTH 10-15 EACH 77.00$                       

SPM-30560 PUSH HNDL EXT-WDTH ADJ, FLD NR EACH K0108 -$                           

SPM-30570 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ FLD STRLR-STD EACH K0108 112.00$                     

SPM-30575 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ FLD STRLR-HD EACH K0108 179.00$                     

SPM-30580 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ PSH HNDL-STD EACH K0108 112.00$                     

SPM-30585 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ PSH HNDL-HD EACH K0108 179.00$                     

SPM-30590 REMOVABLE ADJUSTABLE STRLR HND EACH K0108 95.00$                       

SPM-30609 SMALL FRAME LENGTH (8-13) EACH -$                           

SPM-30610 LONG FRAME LENGTH (10-15) EACH -$                           

SPM-31000 PNEU TIRE WITH AIRLESS INSERT PAIR 85.00$                       

SPM-31001 ALUMINUM HANDRIMS PAIR -$                           

SPM-31005 PLASTIC COATED HANDRIMS PAIR 119.00$                     

SPM-31006 OMIT HANDRIMS PAIR -$                           

SPM-31007 ALUM. HANDRIMS FOR 16" & 18" PAIR 169.00$                     

SPM-31014 16" ALUMINUM HANDRIMS PAIR 169.00$                     

SPM-31015 18" ALUMINUM HANDRIMS PAIR 169.00$                     

SPM-31016 20" PLASTIC COATED HANDRIMS PAIR 119.00$                     

SPM-31017 22" PLASTIC COATED HANDRIMS PAIR K0059 119.00$                     

SPM-31019 12" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SPM-31020 16" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SPM-31021 18" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SPM-31022 20" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SPM-31030 ALU HNDRM -SILVER 16" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SPM-31031 ALU HNDRM -BLACK 16" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SPM-31034 ALU HNDRM -SILVER 18" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       
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SPM-31035 ALU HNDRM -BLACK 18" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SPM-31501 PUSH TO LOCK WHEEL LOCKS - STD PAIR -$                           

SPM-31506 PULL TO LOCK WHEEL LOCKS PAIR -$                           

SPM-31507 REAR MOUNT PUSH TO LOCK PAIR -$                           

SPM-31508 REAR MOUNT PULL TO LOCK PAIR -$                           

SPM-31523 12" SEMI PNEUMATIC PLST MAG WH PAIR K0069 168.00$                     

SPM-31524 OMIT REAR WHEELS & AXLES PAIR -$                           

SPM-31525 12" PNEUMATIC PLSTC MAG WHL PAIR -$                           

SPM-31526 12" LOW PROFILE POLY MAG WHL PAIR -$                           

SPM-31527 20" PNEUM PLST MAG ALU HANDRIM PAIR -$                           

SPM-31530 16" PNEUMATIC PLSTC MAG WHL PAIR 41.00$                       

SPM-31531 SPINERGY WHEELS PAIR 709.00$                     

SPM-31533 18" PNEUMATIC PLSTC MAG WHL PAIR 41.00$                       

SPM-31534 16" PNEUM SPOKE -SILVER NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SPM-31535 16" PNEUM SPOKE -BLACK NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SPM-31537 18" PNEUM SPOKE -SILVER NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SPM-31538 18" PNEUM SPOKE -BLACK NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SPM-31540 20" PNEUM SPOKE w/ALUM HANDRIM PAIR 204.00$                     

SPM-31600 ANTI-TIP TUBES-FIXED PAIR 150.00$                     

SPM-31601 ANTI-TIP TUBES - FLIP UP PAIR 150.00$                     

SPM-31602 ANTI-TIP TUBES SWING AWAY PAIR 150.00$                     

SPM-31801 WHEEL LOCK EXTENSION HANDLES PAIR 75.00$                       

SPM-33000 OMIT HANGER & FOOPLATES PAIR -$                           

SPM-33334 90º HANGERS PAIR -$                           

SPM-33335 75º HANGERS PAIR -$                           

SPM-34111 3" LIGHT UP POLYURETHNE CASTER PAIR 87.00$                       

SPM-34222 5" X 1.5" POLY PLASTIC MAG CST PAIR 87.00$                       

SPM-34333 OMIT CASTER WHEELS PAIR -$                           

SPM-34444 6" X 2" POLY WITH TREAD PAIR 97.00$                       

SPM-34555 5" X 1" POLY PLASTIC MAG PAIR -$                           

SPM-34666 6" X 1" POLY PLASTIC MAG PAIR -$                           

SPM-34667 6 X 1" PNEUMATIC PLASTIC MAG PAIR -$                           

SPM-34777 7 X 1" POLY PLASTIC MAG PAIR -$                           

SPM-34778 .75" CASTER STEM BOLT EXTENS PAIR -$                           

SPM-34779 CASTER STEM BOLT - 1 /12" LONG PAIR -$                           

SPM-34888 3" POLYURETHANE CASTER -$                           

SPM-34999 6" X 1.5" POLY PLASTIC MAG PAIR 87.00$                       

SPM-35000 FROG LEGS PAIR 332.00$                     

SPM-35050 5" LIGHT UP POLYURETHAN CASTER PAIR 101.00$                     

SPM-36020 KIDS ALUMIN ANGLE ADJ FLIP UP PAIR 190.00$                     

SPM-36021 ADLT ANG ADJ FLIP FTPLT W/ H/L PAIR 190.00$                     

SPM-36023 OMIT HEEL LOOPS PAIR -$                           
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SPM-36024 CALF STRAP - WEBBING EACH K0038 45.00$                       

SPM-36029 ANGLE ADJ REM FOOTBOARD ASSY EACH 190.00$                     

SPM-36033 ALU ANG ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE PAIR K0040 190.00$                     

SPM-36040 MAPS - MULTI AXIS POS SYS PAIR PAIR 325.00$                     

SPM-36040-L MAPS - MULTI AXIS POS SYS LEFT EACH 163.00$                     

SPM-36040-R MAPS - MULTI AXIS POS SYS RGHT EACH 163.00$                     

SPM-36400 HANGER EXT. - 2.5" PAIR 46.00$                       

SPM-36402 4.5" HEAVY DUTY EXTENSION PAIR 58.00$                       

SPM-36403 6.5" HEAVY DUTY EXTENSION PAIR 68.00$                       

SPM-36404 OMIT FOOTPLATES ONLY PAIR -$                           

SPM-36407 HIGH MOUNT BRACKETS PAIR 102.00$                     

SPM-36413 HGHT ADJ TELESCOPING EXT- 2-6 PAIR -$                           

SPM-36414 HGHT ADJ TELESCOPING EXT- 4-8 PAIR -$                           

SPM-36415 HGHT ADJ TELESCOPING EXT  6-10 PAIR -$                           

SPM-36416 HGHT ADJ TELESCOPING EXT  8-12 PAIR -$                           

SPM-38200 13.5" LOCKING FLIP BACK ARMS PAIR 265.00$                     

SPM-38201 10.5" LOCKING FLIP BACK ARMS PAIR E0973 265.00$                     

SPM-38202 13.5" FLIP BACK ARMRESTS PAIR -$                           

SPM-38203 SINGLE POST HGHT ADJ REM TALL PAIR 285.00$                     

SPM-38204 10.5" FLIP BACK ARMRESTS PAIR -$                           

SPM-38207 10.5"-13.5" LOCK FLIP TELESCOP PAIR 285.00$                     

SPM-38208 10.5"-13.5" FLIP BACK TELESCOP PAIR E0973 265.00$                     

SPM-38209 OMIT FLIP BACK ARMREST PAIR -$                           

SPM-38210 10.5"-13.5" FLIP BCK TELES LCK PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SPM-38213 DESK LENGTH ARMREST PADS PAIR -$                           

SPM-38214 FULL LENGTH ARMREST PADS PAIR -$                           

SPM-38215 17"-20" FLIP BCK TELESC LCKING PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SPM-38216 FOAM WRAP ARM PADS - STD PAIR -$                           

SPM-38217 SINGLE POST HGHT ADJ REM SHORT PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SPM-38222 SNGL PST FXD HGT REMVBL SHORT PAIR E0973 236.00$                     

SPM-38224 SNGL PST FXD HGT REMVBL TALL PAIR E0973 236.00$                     

SPM-38750 CANOPY FABRIC W/HDWE EACH 153.00$                     

SPM-38756 CANOPY W/VISOR & HDWE EACH 179.00$                     

SPM-39003 CUSHION 1" 4# BLACK KNIT COVER EACH 91.00$                       

SPM-39004 OMIT SEAT SLING EACH -$                           

SPM-39005 OMIT SLING BACK EACH -$                           

SPM-39006 RIGID SEAT BASE EACH 150.00$                     

SPM-39007 CUSHION 2" 4# BLACK KNIT COVER 102.00$                     

SPM-39010 FIXED SOLID SEAT PAN - PLST EACH 170.00$                     

SPM-39011 STD SLING SEAT EACH -$                           

SPM-39012 REMVBL SOLID SEAT PAN-BOLTARON EACH 179.00$                     

SPM-39015 SLING BACK EACH -$                           
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SPM-39030 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SPM-39030-1012 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU 10X12 EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SPM-39030-1214 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU 12X14 EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SPM-39030-1416 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU 14X16 EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SPM-39032 REMVBL SLD SEAT PAN - ALU EACH E2231 268.00$                     

SPM-40000 4" POLYURETHANE CASTER PAIR -$                           

SPM-41000 4" LIGHT UP POLYURETHAN CASTER PAIR 101.00$                     

SPM-42000 5" X 1.4" POLY ALUMINUM MAG PAIR 125.00$                     

SPM-43000 4" X 1.4" POLY ALUMINUM MAG 125.00$                     

SPM-44000 6 X 1.4" POLY ALUMINUM MAG 125.00$                     

SPM-99998 TRANSPORT OPTION EACH 300.00$                     

SPM-99999-1 NO TRANSPORT OPTION EACH -$                           

SP3-B BLUE POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-BLACK BLACK FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-BLK BLACK POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-BP BRIGHT PINK POWDERCOAT EACH -$                           

SP3-BRIGHT PINK BRIGHT PINK FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-CANDY RASPBERRY CANDY RASPBERRY FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-CANDY VIOLET CANDY VIOLET FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-CGF CLOTHING GUARDS - FABRIC PAIR K0108 75.00$                       

SP3-CGR CLOTHING GUARDS - Q/R, RIGID PAIR 128.00$                     

SP3-COSMIC PURPLE COSMIC PURPLE POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-CR CANDY RASPBERRY EACH -$                           

SP3-CTBD COLOR TO BE DETERMINED EACH -$                           

SP3-CV CANDY VIOLET POWDERCOATED EACH -$                           

SP3-ELECTRIC BLUE ELECTRIC BLUE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-EXTREME GREEN EXTREME GREEN FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-EZLITE REM SEAT PAN HDWE KIT 4-PT SET K0108 207.00$                     

SP3-F FOLDING EACH -$                           

SP3-FBP BACK PACK EACH 71.00$                       

SP3-FIERY RED FIERY RED FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-G GREEN POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-GALAXY BLUE GALAXY BLUE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-GB GLOSS BLACK EACH -$                           

SP3-MID BLUE MIDNIGHT BLUE POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-MYSTIC TEAL MYSTIC TEAL FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-NEON YELLOW NEON YELLOW FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-NF NON-FOLDING (RIGID) EACH -$                           

SP3-NY NEON YELLOW EACH -$                           

SP3-OCTANE ORANGE OCTANE ORANGE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-P PEWTER EACH -$                           

SP3-PACIFIC BLUE PACIFIC BLUE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           
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SP3-PASSION PURPLE PASSION PURPLE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-PEWT PEWTER POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-PINK PARFAIT PINK PARFAIT FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-PUR PURPLE POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-PURPLE PASSION PURPLE PASSION POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-R RED EACH -$                           

SP3-REALLY RED REALLY RED FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-RED RED POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-RED SUNSET RED SUNSET FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-REV REVERSE-FRONT WHEEL DRIVE EACH -$                           

SP3-SPARKLE GREEN SPARKLE GREEN FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-SPECIFY SET AT _______________" EACH -$                           

SP3-SPECIFY ARM HEIG SET ARMREST AT _____________" EACH -$                           

SP3-SPECIFY BACKPOST SET BACKPOST DEPTH AT ______" EACH -$                           

SP3-SPECIFY HEIGHT SET HEIGHT AT _______________" EACH -$                           

SP3-SPECIFY STF SET SEAT TO FLOOR AT ________" EACH -$                           

SP3-STD STANDARD REAR WHEEL DRIVE EACH -$                           

SP3-STORMY GRAY STORMY GRAY FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-SUGAR COOKIE SUGAR COOKIE FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-SUGAR PLUM SUGAR PLUM FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-SYS-10900 FDI BACKPACK - N/C W/ SYSTEM EACH -$                           

SP3-SYS-10905 CANOPY-FLIP BACK N/C W/ SYSTEM EACH -$                           

SP3-SYS-10905-10 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 10-12 EACH K0108 -$                           

SP3-SYS-10905-12 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 12-14 EACH K0108 -$                           

SP3-SYS-10905-14 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 14-16 EACH K0108 -$                           

SP3-SYS-10905-16 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 16-18 EACH K0108 -$                           

SP3-SYS-10905-18 CANOPY-FLIP-BACK ADJ N/C 18-20 EACH K0108 -$                           

SP3-T TURQUOISE EACH -$                           

SP3-TWI TWILIGHT POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-TWILIGHT TWILIGHT FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-VIGOROUS VIOLET VIGOROUS VIOLET FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-VV VIGOROUS VIOLET EACH -$                           

SP3-W WHITE POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-Y YELLOW POWDER COATED EACH -$                           

SP3-YELLOW YELLOW FRAME COLOR EACH -$                           

SP3-10 10" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-10900 BACKPACK - FREEDOM BACKPACK EACH K0108 60.00$                       

SP3-10905 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJUSTABLE EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SP3-10905-10 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 10-12W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SP3-10905-12 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 12-14W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SP3-10905-14 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 14-16W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SP3-10905-16 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 16-18W EACH K0108 134.00$                     
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SP3-10905-18 CANOPY - FLIP-BACK ADJ 18-20W EACH K0108 134.00$                     

SP3-10917 WHEELCHAIR TOOL KIT - INTL KIT -$                           

SP3-11 11" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-12 12" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-13 13" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-14 14" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-15 15" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-16 16" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-17 17" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-18 18" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-19 19" SET UP DEPTH EACH -$                           

SP3-20 20" SET UP DEPTH EACH 500.00$                     

SP3-20220 SPECTRUM 3-12 WIDE EACH -$                           

SP3-21 21" SET UP DEPTH EACH 500.00$                     

SP3-23210 FLIP DOWN RIGIDIZING BAR EACH 175.00$                     

SP3-24300 SPECTRUM 3-TILT1/TILT2 EACH 867.00$                     

SP3-24800 SPECTRUM 3-LOT/HIGH KI EACH 271.00$                     

SP3-30060 2 TONE MAG\TURQ EACH 224.00$                     

SP3-30115 PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM EACH -$                           

SP3-30210 11" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30220 12" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30230 13" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30240 14" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30250 10" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30260 16" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30270 SPECTRUM 3 - FOLDING FRAME EACH E1238/K0005 2,158.00$                 

SP3-30270R SPECTRUM 3 - RIGID FRAME EACH E1237/K0005 2,158.00$                 

SP3-30271 SEAT (4 EZ LITE) BACK (4 SNAP) PACK 655.00$                     

SP3-30272 SPRING LOADED POP UP RELEASE PAIR -$                           

SP3-30275 NON FOLDING RIGID FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30278 LATCH SWING AWAY RELEASE PAIR -$                           

SP3-30279 POP-UP SWING AWAY ELR ASSY EACH E0990 295.00$                     

SP3-30280 18" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30281 90º POP-UP SWING AWAY HANGERS EACH -$                           

SP3-30282 75º LATCH STYLE SWING AWAY HNG PAIR -$                           

SP3-30283 90º LATCH STYLE SWING AWAY HNG PAIR -$                           

SP3-30284 75º POP-UP SWING AWAY HANGERS EACH -$                           

SP3-30285 4" SHORT LENGTH ADJ EXTENSION PAIR -$                           

SP3-30286 6" MEDIUM LENGTH ADJ EXTENSION PAIR -$                           

SP3-30287 8" LONG LENGTH ADJ EXTENSION PAIR -$                           

SP3-30290 15" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30300 20" WIDE FRAME (rigid only) EACH E2201 500.00$                     
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SP3-30330 17" WIDE FRAME EACH -$                           

SP3-30332 SOLID SEAT/EZ LITE BACK/SNAPLO KIT 655.00$                     

SP3-30507 X-SMALL FRAME LENGTH (11"-14") EACH -$                           

SP3-30508 MEDIUM FRAME LENGTH (16"-19") EACH -$                           

SP3-30509 SMALL FRAME LENGTH (14"-17") EACH -$                           

SP3-30510 LONG FRAME LENGTH  (18"-21") EACH -$                           

SP3-30511 SHORT BCKPSTS W/CLAMPS EACH 102.00$                     

SP3-30512 MEDIUM BCKPSTS W/CLAMP EACH 102.00$                     

SP3-30513 PUSH HANDLE EXT WIDTH ADJ REM EACH -$                           

SP3-30514 MEDIUM PUSH HANDLE (23" HIGH) EACH -$                           

SP3-30515 SHORT PUSH HANDLE (20" HIGH) EACH -$                           

SP3-30516 TALL PUSH HANDLE (26" HIGH) EACH -$                           

SP3-30517 INDIV STROLLER HNDL EXT REMOV EACH 110.00$                     

SP3-30518 STANDARD 90° BEND BACKPOSTS PAIR -$                           

SP3-30519 ERGO BEND PUSH HANDLES PAIR -$                           

SP3-30526 STROLLER HNDL WIDTH ADJ/ REMOV EACH 128.00$                     

SP3-30532 SEATING DYNAMICS ROCKER BACK PAIR 1,985.00$                 

SP3-30540 SP3 X-SMALL FRAME LENGTH 10-14 EACH -$                           

SP3-30541 SP3 SMALL FRAME LENGTH 13-17 EACH -$                           

SP3-30542 SP3 MEDIUM FRAME LENGTH 15-19 EACH -$                           

SP3-30543 SP3 LONG FRAME LENGTH 17-21 EACH 77.00$                       

SP3-30560 PUSH HNDL EXT-WDTH ADJ, FLD NR EACH K0108 -$                           

SP3-30570 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ FLD STRLR-STD EACH K0108 112.00$                     

SP3-30575 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ FLD STRLR-HD EACH K0108 179.00$                     

SP3-30580 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ PSH HNDL-STD EACH K0108 112.00$                     

SP3-30585 PSH-BTN, ANG-ADJ PSH HNDL-HD EACH K0108 179.00$                     

SP3-30590 REMOVABLE ADJUSTABLE STRLR HND EACH K0108 95.00$                       

SP3-31000 PNEU TIRE WITH AIRLESS INSERT EACH E2213 85.00$                       

SP3-31001 ALUMINUM  HANDRIMS EACH -$                           

SP3-31005 PLASTIC COATED HNDRIMS EACH 119.00$                     

SP3-31006 OMIT HANDRIMS FROM 20, 22, 24 EACH -$                           

SP3-31007 ALUM. HANDRIMS FOR 16" & 18" EACH 169.00$                     

SP3-31014 16" ALUMINUM HANDRIMS PAIR 169.00$                     

SP3-31015 18" ALUMINUM HANDRIMS PAIR 169.00$                     

SP3-31016 20" PLASTIC COATED HANDRIMS PAIR 119.00$                     

SP3-31017 22" PLASTIC COATED HANDRIMS PAIR K0059 119.00$                     

SP3-31018 24" PLASTIC COATED HANDRIMS PAIR 119.00$                     

SP3-31019 12" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SP3-31020 16" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SP3-31021 18" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SP3-31022 20" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SP3-31023 22" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       
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SP3-31024 24" AIRLESS INSERTS PAIR E2213 85.00$                       

SP3-31030 ALU HNDRM -SILVER 16" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SP3-31031 ALU HNDRM -BLACK 16" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SP3-31034 ALU HNDRM -SILVER 18" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SP3-31035 ALU HNDRM -BLACK 18" SPKE WHL PAIR E2205 77.00$                       

SP3-31040 PNEUMATIC TIRE PAIR -$                           

SP3-31501 PUSH TO LOCK WHEEL LOCKS - STD EACH -$                           

SP3-31506 PULL TO LOCK WHEEL LOCKS EACH -$                           

SP3-31507 WHEELLOCKS REAR / PUSH EACH -$                           

SP3-31508 REAR MOUNT PULL TO LOCK EACH -$                           

SP3-31516 FULL POLY BLK TIRE-12,20,22,24 PAIR -$                           

SP3-31518 22" MAG WHL-BLACK-FULL POLY PAIR -$                           

SP3-31520 FOOT ACTIVATED WHEEL LOCK KIT E2228 200.00$                     

SP3-31521 HAND ACTIVATED DRUM BRAKE W/L KIT E2228 1,000.00$                 

SP3-31523 12" SEMI PNEUMATIC PLST MAG WH PAIR K0069 176.00$                     

SP3-31524 OMIT REAR WHEELS & AXLES EACH -$                           

SP3-31525 12" PNEUMATIC PLSTC MAG WHL EACH -$                           

SP3-31526 12" LOW PROFILE POLY MAG WHL EACH -$                           

SP3-31527 20" PNEUM PLST MAG ALU HANDRIM EACH -$                           

SP3-31528 22" PNEUM PLST MAG ALU HANDRIM EACH -$                           

SP3-31529 24" PNEUM PLST MAG ALU HANDRIM EACH -$                           

SP3-31530 16" PNEUMATIC PLSTC MAG WHL EACH 41.00$                       

SP3-31531 SPINERGY WHEELS PAIR 709.00$                     

SP3-31533 18" PNEUMATIC PLSTC MAG WHL EACH 41.00$                       

SP3-31534 16" PNEUM SPOKE -SILVER NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SP3-31535 16" PNEUM SPOKE -BLACK NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SP3-31537 18" PNEUM SPOKE -SILVER NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SP3-31538 18" PNEUM SPOKE -BLACK NO H/R PAIR K0070 -$                           

SP3-31540 20" PNEUM SPOKE w/ALUM HANDRIM EACH 204.00$                     

SP3-31541 22" PNEUM SPOKE w/ALUM HANDRIM EACH 204.00$                     

SP3-31542 24" PNEUM SPOKE w/ALUM HANDRIM EACH 204.00$                     

SP3-31543 SPOKE GUARDS EACH 171.00$                     

SP3-31543-20 SPOKE GUARDS - 20" WHEEL EACH 171.00$                     

SP3-31543-22 SPOKE GUARDS - 22" WHEEL EACH 171.00$                     

SP3-31543-24 SPOKE GUARDS - 24" WHEEL EACH 171.00$                     

SP3-31600 ANTI-TIP TUBES-FIXED EACH E0971 150.00$                     

SP3-31601 ANTI TIP TUBES - FLIP UP PAIR E0971 150.00$                     

SP3-31602 ANTI-TIP TUBES SWING AWAY PAIR E0971 150.00$                     

SP3-31801 WHEEL LOCK EXTENSION HANDLES EACH 75.00$                       

SP3-33000 OMIT HANGER/ FOOTPLATE EACH -$                           

SP3-3332-1 CTR PULL MTL PB 1" BUCKLE 3/4" EACH 83.00$                       

SP3-33334 90º HANGERS EACH -$                           
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SP3-33335 75º HANGERS EACH -$                           

SP3-34111 3" LIGHT UP POLYURETHNE CASTER PAIR 87.00$                       

SP3-34200 7" X 2" POLY CASTER PAIR 200.00$                     

SP3-34222 5" X 1.5" POLY PLASTIC MAG CST EACH 87.00$                       

SP3-34333 OMIT CASTER WHEELS EACH -$                           

SP3-34444 6" X 2" POLY WITH TREAD EACH 97.00$                       

SP3-34555 5" X 1" POLY PLASTIC MAG EACH -$                           

SP3-34666 6" X 1" POLY PLASTIC MAG EACH -$                           

SP3-34667 6 X 1" PNEUMATIC PLASTIC MAG EACH -$                           

SP3-34777 7 X 1" POLY PLASTIC MAG EACH -$                           

SP3-34778 .75" CASTER STEM BOLT EXTENS EACH -$                           

SP3-34779 CASTER STEM BOLT 1.5" EACH -$                           

SP3-34888 3" POLYURETHANE CASTER EACH -$                           

SP3-34999 6" X 1.5" POLY PLASTIC MAG EACH 87.00$                       

SP3-35000 FROG LEGS PAIR 332.00$                     

SP3-35050 5" LIGHT UP POLYURETHAN CASTER PAIR 101.00$                     

SP3-36019 SPECTRUM 3-FLIP FOOTBR EACH 281.00$                     

SP3-36020 KIDS ALUMIN ANGLE ADJ FLIP UP EACH K0040 190.00$                     

SP3-36021 ADLT ANG ADJ FLIP FTPLT W/ H/L EACH K0040+E0951 190.00$                     

SP3-36022 HEEL LOOPS PAIR E0951 45.00$                       

SP3-36023 OMIT HEEL LOOPS PAIR -$                           

SP3-36024 CALF STRAP - WEBBING EACH K0038 45.00$                       

SP3-36029 ANGLE ADJ REM FOOTBOARD ASSY EACH K0040 190.00$                     

SP3-36033 ALU ANG ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE PAIR K0040 190.00$                     

SP3-36040 MAPS - MULTI AXIS POS SYS PAIR PAIR 325.00$                     

SP3-36040-L MAPS - MULTI AXIS POS SYS LEFT EACH 163.00$                     

SP3-36040-R MAPS - MULTI AXIS POS SYS RGHT EACH 163.00$                     

SP3-36115 SPECTRUM 3-ELEVT. FTBR EACH 179.00$                     

SP3-36400 HANGER EXTENSION 2.5" EACH 46.00$                       

SP3-36401 4.5" HEAVY DUTY EXT FOR ELR PAIR 56.00$                       

SP3-36402 4.5" HEAVY DUTY EXTENSION EACH 58.00$                       

SP3-36403 6.5" HEAVY DUTY EXTENSION EACH 68.00$                       

SP3-36404 OMIT FOOTPLATES ONLY EACH -$                           

SP3-36405 WELD CLAMPS- 90º EACH -$                           

SP3-36406 WELD CLAMPS- 75º EACH -$                           

SP3-36407 HIGH MOUNT BRACKETS EACH K0037 102.00$                     

SP3-36408 ELEVATING LEG RESTS PAIR 240.00$                     

SP3-36413 **USE SP3-30285** PAIR -$                           

SP3-36414 **USE SP3-30286** PAIR -$                           

SP3-36415 **USE SP3-30287** PAIR -$                           

SP3-36416 **USE SP3-30288** PAIR -$                           

SP3-36420 ELEVATING LEG REST PAIR 332.00$                     
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SP3-38200 13.5" LOCKING FLIP BACK ARMS EACH E0973 265.00$                     

SP3-38201 10.5" LOCKING FLIP BACK ARMS EACH E0973 265.00$                     

SP3-38202 13.5" FLIP BACK ARMRESTS EACH -$                           

SP3-38203 SINGLE POST HGHT ADJ REM TALL PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SP3-38204 10.5" FLIP BACK ARMRESTS PAIR -$                           

SP3-38207 10.5"-13.5" LOCK FLIP TELESCOP PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SP3-38208 10.5"-13.5" FLIP BACK TELESCOP PAIR E0973 265.00$                     

SP3-38209 OMIT AMRREST EACH -$                           

SP3-38210 10.5"-13.5" FLIP BCK TELES LCK PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SP3-38211 SINGLE POST LOCKING Q.R. PAIR 179.00$                     

SP3-38212 SINGLE POST NON LOCKING Q.R. PAIR 153.00$                     

SP3-38213 DESK LENGTH ARMREST PADS EACH -$                           

SP3-38214 FULL LENGTH ARMREST PADS PAIR -$                           

SP3-38215 17"-20" FLIP BCK TELESC LCKING PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SP3-38216 FOAM WRAP ARM PADS - STD PAIR -$                           

SP3-38217 SINGLE POST HGHT ADJ REM SHORT PAIR E0973 285.00$                     

SP3-38222 SNGL PST FXD HGT REMVBL SHORT PAIR E0973 236.00$                     

SP3-38224 SNGL PST FXD HGT REMVBL TALL PAIR E0973 236.00$                     

SP3-38700 SPECTRUM 3 - FTBRD W/L EACH 97.00$                       

SP3-38756 CANOPY W/VISOR & HDWE. EACH 179.00$                     

SP3-38758 SPECTRUM 3-FTPLTS W/L' EACH 117.00$                     

SP3-38759 SPECTRUM 3-FLIP FTP.L' EACH 281.00$                     

SP3-39006 FIXED SOLID SEAT PAN-BOLTRTON EACH E2231 -$                           

SP3-39007 CUSHION 2" 4# BLACK KNIT COVER EACH 102.00$                     

SP3-39010 FIXED SOLID SEAT PAN - PLST EACH E2231 170.00$                     

SP3-39012 REMVBL SOLID SEAT PAN-BOLTARON EACH E2231 179.00$                     

SP3-39030 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SP3-39030-1012 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU 10X12 EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SP3-39030-1214 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU 12X14 EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SP3-39030-1416 FIXED SLD SEAT PAN - ALU 14X16 EACH E2231 200.00$                     

SP3-39032 REMVBL SLD SEAT PAN - ALU EACH E2231 268.00$                     

SP3-39900 SPECTRUM 3-RIGID KIT EACH 87.00$                       

SP3-39902 SPECTRUM 3 -FOLDING KI EACH 245.00$                     

SP3-40000 4" POLYURETHANE CASTER PAIR -$                           

SP3-41000 4" LIGHT UP POLYURETHAN CASTER PAIR 101.00$                     

SP3-42000 5" X 1.4" POLY ALUMINUM MAG 125.00$                     

SP3-43000 4" X 1.4" POLY ALUMINUM MAG 125.00$                     

SP3-44000 6 X 1.4" POLY ALUMINUM MAG 125.00$                     

SP3-99998 TRANSPORT OPTION EACH 300.00$                     

SP3-99999 TRANSPORT OPTION EACH 300.00$                     

SP3-99999-1 NO TRANSPORT OPTION EACH -$                           
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